	Contract Con	
FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)  QMB.No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mab settings & 15.98	JUN 1 5 1998	
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1007559	39 rattached original documents of copy the eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
PERRY'S MAJESTIC BEER, INC.	Name: The Brooklyn Brewery Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York	Street Address: 79 North 11th Street  City: Brooklyn State: NY ZIP: 11211	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State New York	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  □ Yes □ No	
Execution Date: May 18, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 평 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/377,436	2,130,646	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 2D No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: STEVEN T. GERSH, ESQ.		
Internal Address: KREINIK AARON &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
GERSH, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 780 THIRD AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:	
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/08/1998 DHBUYEN 00000005 2130646 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 GP 02 FC:482 compating 25.00 GP		
5. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
LORI POTTS	Oly 10th 6/9/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature  g cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2  Date	
rolai humber of pages includin	a core anost anaminous, that he contains	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perry's Majestic Beer, Inc., a New York corporation located at 38 West 32nd Street, New York, New York 10001 has adopted and is using the following trademarks which are registered and pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. (Ser.) No.	Reg. (Filed) Date	Int. Cl.
Post Road	2,130,646	1/20/98	32
Post Road Snowshoe Ale	(75/377436)	(10/22/97)	32

WHEREAS, The Brooklyn Brewery Corporation, a New York corporation located at 79 North 11th Street, Brooklyn, New York 1121,1 is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Perry's Majestic Beer, Inc. does hereby assign to The Brooklyn Brewery Corporation all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PERRY'S MAJESTIC BEER, INC.

President

On May K, 1998 before me, personally came Robert J. Sipper, to me known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that deponent is the President of Perry's Majestic Beer, Inc., the company described in, and which executed the foregoing and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

1c:misc\perrytrd.mrk

STEVEN KREINIK, ESQ. Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02KRS012504
Qualified in Queens County Commission Exp res June 15, 19 79

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 06/15/1998